City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 9, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City
Municipal Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Tom Lownik, Larry Mabhler,

and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Tom Lownik to approve the following consent agenda

items:

Approval of Agenda.

Approval of the minutes of the June 25, 2024 Council Meeting and the June 28, 2024 Special Council Meeting.

Approval of the claims as listed:

VENDOR

IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE
FRONTIER

CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL
C.J. COOPER & ASSOC.

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
DENCO CORPORATION
DOMINO CHEVROLET CO.
ENGEL AGRI-SALES CO.
SCANTRON

FISHER SCIENTIFIC
GRAYMONT

HACH

HOSTENG CONCRETE & GRAVEL
HYDRDO KLEAN

IMWCA

IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUN.
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
KIWANIS

MEDICOM

METERING & TECHNOLOGY
MGM PLUMBING, HTG & AC
O'CONNOR COMPANY
PLUNKETT'S

SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE

SAC COUNTY SOLID WASTE AG
SAC COMMUNITY CENTER
BOMGAARS

IOWA SMALL ENGINE

KING WELDING

HAWKINS

BLOES, CURTIS

KING CONSTRUCTION

SAC CITY HARDWARE

NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIE
CERTIFIED TESTING SERVICS
JENKINS, LANCE

LUND, ABBY

CLAYTON'S PLUMBING, HEAT
BREW OIL

JAMIE HIGHLAND

BADGER METER

VISA

AM CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY
BAINBRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
GROEBNER

STEIN LAW OFFICE

DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

T-MOBILE
COMMUNITY FIRST BROADCAST
LENTS, JACKIE

REFERENCE

MISC. PARTS
PHONE/INTERNET

POOL SUPPLIES

TESTING

PRE EMPLOYMENT QUERY
PARTS

CRACK SEALING

POLICE CAR

BLADES

CLOUD RCOVERY

LAB MATERIALS

LIME

CHEM

QUICK CRETE

UPPFLOW CLARIFIER CLEAN OUT
WORKMANS COMP PREMIUM
GAS LINE WORK/EQUIPMENT
PAINT

ELECTRICITY

DUES - LAWRENCE

FINAL

METERS

WATER HEATER TROUBLESHOOT
PARTS

PEST CONTROL - SEWER PLANT

CLEANING SUPPLIES/CONCESSIONS

QUARTERLY ASSESS. FY25 Q1
LIFEGUARD CLASS

MISC. SUPPLIES

PARTS

PARTS

LAB

CEMETERY CONTRACT

PAY APP #1

MISC. SUPPLIES

LAB SUPPLIES

SEWER PROJECT TESTING
REIMBURSEMENT - SOUND SYSTE
REIMBURSEMENT - THEATER
SUPPLIES

GAS

MILEAGE

CLOUD

TRAININGS/POOL CIRCULATOR
SAW BLADE

HOUSING DEV

WAX TAPE

LEGAL

SHUT OFF HANDLES

MOBILE INTERNET

AD

SUPPLIES

AMOUNT

$228.89
$100.11
$150.00
$60.00
$10.00
$218.10
$140,821.20
$118.38
$138.25
$177.75
$1,103.98
$5,782.49
$328.13
$30.50
$19,479.10
$1,638.00
$2,079.50
$699.60
$12,960.93
$89.50
$1,279.68
$6,422.03
$100.00
$194.05
$224.56
$2,032.26
$25,787.50
$869.02
$99.46
$163.31
$13.55
$1,783.66
$4,061.50
$112,470.77
$651.82
$740.47
$1,146.00
$1,008.27
$289.44
$87.21
$19.03
$153.44
$184.64
$4,670.06
$499.99
$299,933.43
$719.25
$836.14
$131.92
$177.00
$44.10
$14.98



CALIBRE PRESS

WILHELM, LANCE
RIESBERG AUDIO & VIDEO
THE IOWA SPORTSMAN

Clayton Energy (May)
Clayton Energy (June)
lowa Rural Water
Wellmark

Lord Abbett

Globe Life

USDA

Health Equity
Colonial Life
Godberson-Smith

Olsson

POLICE TRAINING
REIMBURSEMENT - ARTS COUNCIL
NEW AUDIO SYSTEM @ POOL
FREEDOM ROCK AD

Commodity
Reservation
Vision Premium
Health insurance
Lawrence 457
Life insurance
Sewer loan pmt
HSA fees
Insurance

#4 (from 6/25/24)

Bill (from 6/25/24)
CLAIMS TOTAL

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve the swim teams request to close
a portion of 11 street for the conference swim meet held on Saturday, July 13, Roll call was taken and vote was

as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve the 2nd reading of ordinance no.
2024-329 entitled, “An ordinance amending the code of ordinance establishing chapter 27, Hometown Pride

Board”. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

It was moved by Tom Lownik and seconded by Bob Murley to waive the 3rd reading of ordinance no. 2024-329.

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to adjourn.

Ayes: All
Nays: None
Time: 5:15

Attest:

$359.00
$200.00
$1,967.67
$300.00

$7,745.75
$13,550.04
$374.74
$30,442.74
$686.67
$131.32
$3,472.00
$64.90
$299.04
$251,462.70

$24,264.47
$988,343.99

Mayor

City Clerk



