City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 9, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Tom Lownik, Larry Mahler, and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Tom Lownik to approve the following consent agenda items:

Approval of Agenda.

Approval of the minutes of the June 25, 2024 Council Meeting and the June 28, 2024 Special Council Meeting.

Approval of the claims as listed:

VENDOR	REFERENCE	AMOUNT
IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE	MISC. PARTS	\$228.89
FRONTIER	PHONE/INTERNET	\$100.11
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING	POOL SUPPLIES	\$150.00
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL	TESTING	\$60.00
C. J. COOPER & ASSOC.	PRE EMPLOYMENT QUERY	\$10.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	PARTS	\$218.10
DENCO CORPORATION	CRACK SEALING	\$140,821.20
DOMINO CHEVROLET CO.	POLICE CAR	\$118.38
ENGEL AGRI-SALES CO.	BLADES	\$138.25
SCANTRON	CLOUD RCOVERY	\$177.75
FISHER SCIENTIFIC	LAB MATERIALS	\$1,103.98
GRAYMONT	LIME	\$5,782.49
HACH	CHEM	\$328.13
HOSTENG CONCRETE & GRAVEL	QUICK CRETE	\$30.50
HYDRDO KLEAN	UPPFLOW CLARIFIER CLEAN OUT	\$19,479.10
IMWCA	WORKMANS COMP PREMIUM	\$1,638.00
IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUN.	GAS LINE WORK/EQUIPMENT	\$2,079.50
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES	PAINT	\$699.60
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY	ELECTRICITY	\$12,960.93
KIWANIS	DUES - LAWRENCE	\$89.50
MEDICOM	FINAL	\$1,279.68
METERING & TECHNOLOGY	METERS	\$6,422.03
MGM PLUMBING, HTG & AC	WATER HEATER TROUBLESHOOT	\$100.00
O'CONNOR COMPANY	PARTS	\$194.05
PLUNKETT'S	PEST CONTROL - SEWER PLANT	\$224.56
SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE	CLEANING SUPPLIES/CONCESSIONS	\$2,032.26
SAC COUNTY SOLID WASTE AG	QUARTERLY ASSESS. FY25 Q1	\$25,787.50
SAC COMMUNITY CENTER	LIFEGUARD CLASS	\$869.02
BOMGAARS	MISC. SUPPLIES	\$99.46
IOWA SMALL ENGINE	PARTS	\$163.31
KING WELDING	PARTS	\$13.55
HAWKINS	LAB	\$1,783.66
BLOES, CURTIS	CEMETERY CONTRACT	\$4,061.50
KING CONSTRUCTION	PAY APP #1	\$112,470.77
SAC CITY HARDWARE	MISC. SUPPLIES	\$651.82
NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIE	LAB SUPPLIES	\$740.47
CERTIFIED TESTING SERVICS	SEWER PROJECT TESTING	\$1,146.00
JENKINS, LANCE	REIMBURSEMENT - SOUND SYSTE	\$1,008.27
LUND, ABBY	REIMBURSEMENT - THEATER	\$289.44
CLAYTON'S PLUMBING, HEAT	SUPPLIES	\$87.21
BREW OIL	GAS	\$19.03
JAMIE HIGHLAND	MILEAGE	\$153.44
BADGER METER	CLOUD	\$184.64
VISA	TRAININGS/POOL CIRCULATOR	\$4,670.06
AM CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	SAW BLADE	\$499.99
BAINBRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	HOUSING DEV	\$299,933.43
GROEBNER	WAX TAPE	\$719.25
STEIN LAW OFFICE	LEGAL	\$836.14
DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT	SHUT OFF HANDLES	\$131.92
T-MOBILE	MOBILE INTERNET	\$177.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BROADCAST	AD	\$44.10
LENTS, JACKIE	SUPPLIES	\$14.98

CALIBRE PRESS WILHELM, LANCE RIESBERG AUDIO & VIDEO THE IOWA SPORTSMAN	POLICE TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT - ARTS COUNCIL NEW AUDIO SYSTEM @ POOL FREEDOM ROCK AD	\$359.00 \$200.00 \$1,967.67 \$300.00
Clayton Energy (May)	Commodity	\$7,745.75
Clayton Energy (June)	Reservation	\$13,550.04
Iowa Rural Water	Vision Premium	\$374.74
Wellmark	Health insurance	\$30,442.74
Lord Abbett	Lawrence 457	\$686.67
Globe Life	Life insurance	\$131.32
USDA	Sewer loan pmt	\$3,472.00
Health Equity	HSA fees	\$64.90
Colonial Life	Insurance	\$299.04
Godberson-Smith	#4 (from 6/25/24)	\$251,462.70
Olsson	Bill (from 6/25/24) CLAIMS TOTAL	\$24,264.47 \$988,343.99

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows: Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve the swim teams request to close a portion of 11th street for the conference swim meet held on Saturday, July 13th. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve the 2nd reading of ordinance no. 2024-329 entitled, "An ordinance amending the code of ordinance establishing chapter 27, Hometown Pride Board". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

It was moved by Tom Lownik and seconded by Bob Murley to waive the 3rd reading of ordinance no. 2024-329. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to adjourn.

Ayes: All Nays: None Time: 5:15

	Mayor	
Attest:		
City Clerk		